Product designation
Automatic power
factor controller,
8 relay steps,
graphic display,
for capacitive
reactive power
factor correction
Product type designation DCRG8IND
Auxiliary supply
Rated auxiliary supply voltage Us
AC
min VAC 100
Max VAC 415
DC
min VDC 110
Max VDC 250
Auxiliary operating range
90…484VAC /
93.5…300VDC
Auxiliary rated frequency Hz 50/60 ±10%
Power consumption Max VA
27 (with 4 EXP
modules)
Power dissipation Max W
10.5 (with 4 EXP
modules), 5.5
(with no EXP
modules)
Immunity time for microbreakings ms
≥35ms
(110VAC);≥80ms
(220…415VAC)
Voltage inputs
Rated voltage (Ue) VAC
600VAC L-L
(rated max)
Operating range
50…720VAC L-L
(415VAC L-N)
Frequency range Hz
45…65 Hz /
360…440 Hz
Type of measure True RMS value
No-voltage release ms ≥8
Measurement input impedance kΩ
>1.10MΩ L-L,
>0.55MΩ L-N
Type of connection
Single phase, two
phase, three
phase with or
without neutral or
balanced three
phase system
Current inputs
Number of current input Nr. 3
DCRG8IND
AUTOMATIC POWER FACTOR CONTROLLER, DCRG SERIES, 8 STEPS, EXPANDABLE UP
TO 24 STEPS FOR CAPACITIVE REACTIVE POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
DCRG8IND
Značajke opisane u ovom dokumentu podložne su nadopunjvanju ili izmjenama u bilo kojem trenutku. Opisi, tehničke i funkcionalne
informacije, ilustracije i upute u ovoj brošuri su samo ilustrativnog karaktera i stoga nisu
1 / 5
Type of input
Shunt supplied
by external
current
transformer (low
voltage). Max 5A
Measurement range
0.025...6A~ for
5A scale;
0.025...1.2A~ for
1A scale
Measurement method True RMS value
Constant overload Ie 1.2 Ie